

VND	DEI		DOM	111	DII	ITV

Age:
Emergency Contact:

Name:

AIVER AND RELEASE FROM LIABILITY		Emergency Phone Number:
1) THE UNDERSIGNED, (print parent or guardian na	me) REFERR	ED TO AS HE PARENT(S) AND/OR
NATURAL GUARDIAN(S) OR LEGAL GUARDIAN(S)	OF THE PLAYER (print player nan	ne) DOES
HEREBY REPRESENT THAT HE/SHE (THEY) IS (AR	E) IN FACT ACTING IN SUCH CAP.	ACITY.
As the parent or legal guardian of the player, the un	dersigned agrees to save and hold	d harmless indemnify each and all of the
parties herein referred to below as releases from all	liability, loss, cost, claim or dama	ge whenever may be imposed upon said
releases because of any defect of such capacity to	so act and release said releases or	n behalf of the undersigned.
PARENT OR GUARDIAN SIGNATURE	DATE	RELATIONSHIP TO PLAYER

- 2) THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY RELEASES, WAIVES, DISCHARGES, AND COVENANTS NOT TO SUE Allegheny Athletics, R.B.I Baseball dba Hitter's Haven, James Barton, team managers or coaches, other players or their parents, officials, sponsors, advertisers, owners or operators or lessees of game or practice facilities, and each of them, their officers and employees, all for the purposes herein referred to as "releases" from all liability to the undersigned, his or her personal representatives, heirs, and the next of kin for any and all damages and any claim or demands therefore on account of injury or death to the player, the undersigned, or their property as a result of the player or undersigned competing, practicing, observing, or for any purpose participating in the baseball club.
- 3) THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND SAVE AND HOLD HARMLESS the releases of each of them from any loss, liability, damage, or cost they may incur due to the presence of the player or undersigned while in any way competing, practicing, observing, or for any purpose participating in the baseball club or whether caused by the negligence of the releases or otherwise.
- 4) THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR AND RISK OF BODILY INJURY, DEATH OR PROPERTY DAMAGE to the player or the undersigned due to the negligence of releases or otherwise while competing, practicing, observing, or for any purpose participating in the travel baseball club.
- 5) THE UNDERSIGNED expressly acknowledges and agrees that the activities conducted at the game and practice premises are dangerous and involve the risk of serious injury and/or death, and/or property damage. THE UNDERSIGNED further expressly agrees that the foregoing release, waiver and indemnity agreement is intended to be binding and inclusive as is permitted by the law of Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and that any portion thereof is held invalid. It is agreed that balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS READ AND VOLUNTARILY SIGNS THE RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT and further agrees that no oral representation, statements or inducement apart from the legal written agreement has been made.

The waiver, release and indemnification agreement specifically embraces each and every sanctioned, authorized or promoted practice, game or activity by said releases and applies to each and every event or activity herein above mentioned and has the same effect as is executed after each and every activity or event in which the undersigned participates so that the parties

herein intended to be released and indemnified shall be fully an	d effectively released and indemnified	as to each and every event
herein above described.		
DADENT OR CHARRIAN CIONATURE		
PARENT OR GUARDIAN SIGNATURE		DATE